## COVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRALESH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION NAHARLAGUN

NO.ED2/APT/AT(A)/844/96

Dated Naharlagun, the 31st Aug'96

## ORDER

appointed as Assistant teacher and the scale of Pay of E.1200-30-1560-EB-40-2040/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from the date they have actually Arunachal Pradesh.

SI				and if hiong
No.		of the candidate	es Posted to	Appointment against the vacancy of
1. 2.		Sintung Yorpen	Karle Pry.School	(Vice Shri Raghu B
3.		Yali Gamlin Tadik Taten	Yomcha Sec.School	AT (A) Fromoted to
4.		Bipi Ronya		(Vice Shri Sebastian.K. G., AT(A) Promoted to JT.
5.		Tabin Yanggi	Kamki Primary Yapik Pry.School	(Vice Shri A.K.Nath AT(A) Promoted to JT.
6.	Shri	Gige Potom	Siru Tali Primary	(Vice Shri A.K.Ghosh AT(A) promoted to JT.
7.	Miss	Obur Tate	Yogong Pry.School	(Vice Shri B.Chetia AT(A) promoted to JT. (Vice Shri D.S.Ram,
8.		Bitter Gamlin	Daba Gamlin Pry.	(Vice Shri B S Chara
9.		Shri Tabang Jeran	ng Dame Pry.	(Vice Smti Goots Note
		ioki Ninu	Karbak Moku Pry.	(Vice Shri I. I sinch
	Limo P	aget Talom	Mopung Pry School	(Vice Smti J. M. Dob
		asi ayi Tamir	Karbak Dhubi Pry.	AT(A) Promoted to JT.  (Vice Smti.Chabi Rani Sahoo, AT(A) Promoted.
		ojar Romin	Jomo M.E.School	(Vice Shri Shyambir
15.	Shri P	ojar Gamlin	Dokoputu ME School Laggi Gamlin Pry.	Singh AT(A)Promoted.
16.	Smti.Di	ichen Karga	Kato Pro Sala	(Vice Shri Gunabi Ram Gogoi, AT (A) Promotéd. (Vice Shri Aisk Whales
17.	_	lgmar Likar	Peri Pry.School (	(Vice Shri Ajay Thakur AT(A) Promoted to JT. Vice Shri T.N.Chetia
	. 6	^ .		I (A) Promoted to JT.

1			4
	ti.Jarluk Boje	Boru Raksap Pry.	(Vice Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh, AT (A promoted to JT.
	ri Jirpok Zirdo	Tatamori Pry. School	(Vice Shri M.R.Choudhur AT(A) Promoted to JT.
	ri Rippo Likar	Poyom Primary School	(Vice Shri Padmeswar Na AT(A) Promoted to JT.
	ri Kore Kamki	Kamki Pry.School	(Vice Shri Suresh.N.AT) Promoted to JT.
MI	ss. Dongam Jini	Ngomdir Pry: School	(Vice Shri Ranjit Kuma) Gogoi, AT(A) Promoted)
2			

Years with effect from the date of joining. His/her continuation service beyond probation period of two years is subject to satisfactory performance during probation period.

The above appointments are subject to the following terms and conditions:

- (a) The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time without assigning any reason after giving one month notice from either side. If he/she wants to resign may require to give one month salary.
- (b) After joining duty he/she will have to take an oath of allegiance to give affirmation to the constitution of India in the prescribed form.
- (c) She/he will have to produce a Medical fitness certifica from an authorised medical officer to the effect that h she is medically fit for the Government service.
- (d) The appointment is subject to the Police verification and he/she will be discharged from service with immediate effect if there by any adverse remarks against him/her in the Police report.
- (e) He/she will be transferred to Schools any-where in Arunachal Pradesh.

The other terms and conditions of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and orde in force from time to time.

Sd/- Mrs. K.Namchoom Director of School Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Naharlagun.

Memo No.ED2/APT/AT(A)/844/96 Dated Naharlagun, the 13th Sept'96 Copy to :-

- 1) The Accountant General, Meghalaya, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong for information.
- The Director of Accounts, Arunachal Pradesh Naharlagun for information.

- The Deputy Director of School Education, Along for information and necessary action. He is requested to verify the character and anticidents of the incumbents concerned immediately.
- Person concerned for information and compliance.
  He/she is directed to reports for duties to the
  Deputy Director of School Education, Along 1mmediately within 20 days from the date of issue of
  the order failing which it will be presumed that
  he/she is not willing to join the post and appointment order stand cancelled.
- Guard file/Office copy.

Spare copy.

T.S. Boko

Jt. Director of School Education(E)
Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun.